CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
Ulan Batar Road, Palam , Delhi Cantt. 10

No. AN/XI1/11154/4/2010/VVol-I| Dated: 21/03/2013.
To

The PCA (Fys) Kolkata

The Pr.CDA

The CsDA

Subject: Promotion of Graduate Clerks to the grade of Auditor on passing
Departmental Examination held in September 2010.

45 (Forty five only) Graduate Clerks as per Annexure- A’ to this letter,
who have been recommended ‘FIT" by the DPC held in your office, have been
approved for promotion to the grade of Auditor in the pay scale of Rs. 5200-
20200 (PB-1) with a grade pay of Rs. 2800/- w.e.f. 01.04.2013 or from the date of
assumption of charge of higher post, whichever is later in the same organization
where they are serving at present.

2. The promotion may please be notifled in the name of PCDA/CDA as
appointing authority in the Office Order in the manner prescribed in this office
confidential letter No. 0636/AN/D Dated 18/07/1958 and AN/XII/12201/0/3/
VOL.III Dated 24/09/1984. Before promoting the individuals, it may be ensured
that none of the circumstances enumerated in Para 2 of DOP&T OM NO.
22011/4/91-Estt.(A) dated14/09/92 have arisen before promotion. If such
circumstances have arisen, the promotion shall not be released and instead
freated as "Deemed Sealed Cover” case in terms of Para 7 of the said OM. At
the time of notification of their promotion it may also be ensured that they are not
undergoing penalty i.e., reduction to the lower stage of scale of pay or stoppage
of Increment etc.

3. If the promotion is not notified for any reason, this fact may be brought to
the notice of this HQrs. Office immediately. A certificate in terms of this HQrs.
Office No. 0636/AN/XII Dated 17.04.1979 may please be sent in due course.

4.  Before promoting the individuals, PCsDA/CsDA are requested to ensure
that they have been confirmed in the post of Clerk and such confirmation have
duly been notified. Service particulars in respect of the individuals listed in the
Annexure may please be checked with reference to (a) adjudication reports (b)




Service Books (c) degree certificate to ensure the correctness thereof before
notifying their promotion. A certificate to the effect may invariably be furnished.

d. Cases of refusal of promotion, if any be dealt with by the Controllers
themselves in their capacity as an appointing authority in the light of provision
contained in DOP&T OM No. 22074/3/81-Estt(D) dated 01.10.1981 and our
circular No. AN/XI1/12201/0/3/87 Dated 24.11.87.

6. While issuing order of promotion, attention of the individuals may please
be drawn to the provisions of Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and
Pension (DOP&T) OM No. 1/12/97-Estt.(Pay-l) dated 23/4/99 and clarification
No. 2 of GOI, Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure No. 01/01/2008-IC
dated 13.09.2008 regarding exercising of an option by them for fixation of their
pay as Auditor.

/. Please acknowledge receipt. S /

(S. C. Gupta)
For CGDA

EDP Cell (local)

/
!

For CGDA

Copy to: The Officer-in-charge:  For uploading the list on the Webs7
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ATANU MANDAL

G KAVITHA

G.R. PANUILY

SUMAN DUTTA

D.K OJHA

ATANU BANDYOPADHYAY
GOUTAM KUMAR SAHA
CHARU DUTTA KOUL
NITAI CHANDRA PRAMANICK
PROBIR KONER

MAMTHA S

MANJULA M H
RAGHUNATHAN G

SEEMA GOND

JAYANT KUMAR SARKAR
A.K.SHUKLA

E.S SMITHA

MUNEWAR HUSSAIN
BLNMURTHY

ARUN KUMAR

SUJOUY KUMAR BAGCHI

KUNTHAL TAPASWI
N K SINGH
PRADEEP KUMAR

S RAJALAKSHMI

SMT.K.KRISHNAMMA
TILAK RAJ

A/C NO.

8336723
8337426
8326219
8337058
8335815
8338758
8337073
8338059
8337072
8337066
8337415
8337416
8334239
8320390
8337121
8335820
8338388
8320339
8336342
8326230
8337861
8320357
8320344
8324659

8338385

8338391
8337787
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Annexure 'A' to HQ letter No. AN/XI1/11154/4/2010/Vol-ll Dated 21/03/2013
SL.NO AIC NO. ORG

O
_|

28 [SHAILENDRA KUMAR 8320358

29 |VIVEK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 8337863

30 |RJAYACHANDRAN 8338400

31 HARISH TRIPATHI 8335827

O] Z

32 |JAWADHESH SINGH 8338765 FYS

33 |PANKAJ KUMAR

U
—

8320349

Z

34 SMT. MARY ANITHA RAY 8338656

35 [|GHANSHAYAM 8337869

o

36 |P.RDEB

8337494

37 |TARUN ROY 8320352

o

38 [SUDHIR KUMAR VERMA

39 [MKRISHAMOORTHY

8320359

o

8337137

40 |MAHESH CHANDRA 8335825

41 SUMAN LATA

8337788
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42 IN.SRINIVAS 8338662

Z

43 |RAJESH KUMAR 8335831

®

44 |D.K.KHARE

8335830

O

45 |D.S.PRAVIN KUMAR 8337114 FYS

G)

m\w\b

(Shiv Kumar Rao)

AAO(AN)
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