CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS Ulan Batar Road, Palam, Delhi Cantt. 10

Dated: 21/03/2013.

No. AN/XI/11154/4/2010/Vol-II

То	
	The PCA (Fys) Kolkata
	The Pr.CDA
	The CsDA

Subject: Promotion of Graduate Clerks to the grade of Auditor on passing Departmental Examination held in September 2010.

45 (**Forty five only**) Graduate Clerks as per Annexure-`A' to this letter, who have been recommended 'FIT" by the DPC held in your office, have been approved for promotion to the grade of Auditor in the pay scale of Rs. 5200-20200 (PB-I) with a grade pay of Rs. 2800/- w.e.f. **01.04.2013** or from the date of assumption of charge of higher post, whichever is later in the same organization where they are serving at present.

- 2. The promotion may please be notified in the name of PCDA/CDA as appointing authority in the Office Order in the manner prescribed in this office confidential letter No. 0636/AN/D Dated 18/07/1958 and AN/XII/12201/0/3/VOL.III Dated 24/09/1984. Before promoting the individuals, it may be ensured that none of the circumstances enumerated in Para 2 of DOP&T OM NO. 22011/4/91-Estt.(A) dated14/09/92 have arisen before promotion. If such circumstances have arisen, the promotion shall not be released and instead treated as "Deemed Sealed Cover" case in terms of Para 7 of the said OM. At the time of notification of their promotion it may also be ensured that they are not undergoing penalty i.e., reduction to the lower stage of scale of pay or stoppage of increment etc.
- 3. If the promotion is not notified for any reason, this fact may be brought to the notice of this HQrs. Office immediately. A certificate in terms of this HQrs. Office No. 0636/AN/XII Dated 17.04.1979 may please be sent in due course.
- 4. Before promoting the individuals, PCsDA/CsDA are requested to ensure that they have been confirmed in the post of Clerk and such confirmation have duly been notified. Service particulars in respect of the individuals listed in the Annexure may please be checked with reference to (a) adjudication reports (b)

Service Books (c) degree certificate to ensure the correctness thereof before notifying their promotion. A certificate to the effect may invariably be furnished.

- 5. Cases of refusal of promotion, if any be dealt with by the Controllers themselves in their capacity as an appointing authority in the light of provision contained in DOP&T OM No. 22074/3/81-Estt(D) dated 01.10.1981 and our circular No. AN/XII/12201/0/3/87 Dated 24.11.87.
- 6. While issuing order of promotion, attention of the individuals may please be drawn to the provisions of Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension (DOP&T) OM No. 1/12/97-Estt.(Pay-I) dated 23/4/99 and clarification No. 2 of GOI, Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure No. 01/01/2008-IC dated 13.09.2008 regarding exercising of an option by them for fixation of their pay as Auditor.

7. Please acknowledge receipt.

(S. C. Gupta) For CGDA

Copy to: The Officer-in-charge: For uploading the list on the Website EDP Cell (local)

(S. C. Gupta) For CGDA

SL.NO	NAME	A/C NO.	ORG
1	ATANU MANDAL	8336723	FYS
2	G KAVITHA	8337426	BL
3	G.R. PANUILY	8326219	FYS
4	SUMAN DUTTA	8337058	FYS
5	D.K OJHA	8335815	CC
6	ATANU BANDYOPADHYAY	8338758	FYS
7	GOUTAM KUMAR SAHA	8337073	FYS
8	CHARU DUTTA KOUL	8338059	RD
9	NITAI CHANDRA PRAMANICK	8337072	FYS
10	PROBIR KONER	8337066	FYS
11	MAMTHA S	8337415	BL
12	MANJULA M H	8337416	BL
13	RAGHUNATHAN G	8334239	FYS
14	SEEMA GOND	8320390	PT
15	JAYANT KUMAR SARKAR	8337121	FYS
16	A.K.SHUKLA	8335820	CC
17	E.S SMITHA	8338388	CN
18	MUNEWAR HUSSAIN	8320339	PT
19	B L N MURTHY	8336342	IDS
20	ARUN KUMAR	8326230	AF
21	SUJOUY KUMAR BAGCHI	8337861	PN
22	KUNTHAL TAPASWI	8320357	PT
23	N K SINGH	8320344	PT
24	PRADEEP KUMAR	8324659	AR
25	S RAJALAKSHMI	8338385	CN
26	SMT.K.KRISHNAMMA	8338391	NY
27	TILAK RAJ	8337787	WC

<u> </u>	Annexure 'A' to HQ letter No. AN/XI/11154/4/2010/Vol-II Dated 21/03/2013				
SL.NO	NAME	A/C NO.	ORG		
28	SHAILENDRA KUMAR	8320358	PT		
29	VIVEK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	8337863	PN		
30	R JAYACHANDRAN	8338400	CN		
31	HARISH TRIPATHI	8335827	CC		
32	AWADHESH SINGH	8338765	FYS		
33	PANKAJ KUMAR	8320349	PT		
34	SMT. MARY ANITHA RAY	8338656	NY		
35	GHANSHAYAM	8337869	PN		
36	P.R DEB	8337494	GT		
37	TARUN ROY	8320352	PT		
38	SUDHIR KUMAR VERMA	8320359	PT		
39	MKRISHAMOORTHY	8337137	CN		
40	MAHESH CHANDRA	8335825	CC		
41	SUMAN LATA	8337788	WC		
42	N.SRINIVAS	8338662	NY		
43	RAJESH KUMAR	8335831	CC		
44	D.K.KHARE	8335830	CC		
45	D.S.PRAVIN KUMAR	8337114	FYS		

(Shiv Kumar Rao)

AAO(AN)